Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
		Name	Execution Date
Wing Ling Cheng 09/24/2007			09/24/2007
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name:	Astec International Limited		
Street Address:	Lu Plaza 2, Wing Yip Street		
Internal Address:	16th Floor		
City:	Kwun Tong		
State/Country:	HONG KONG		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
Property Type Application Number: 1102		Number	
Application Number: 11021763 CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number: (202)585-8080			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Fax Number: (202)585-8080 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 415 984-8200 Empilition depreteig@pivepppebbody.com			
Email: dbartels@nixonpeabody.com Correspondent Name: Donald L. Bartels/Nixon Peabody LLP			
Address Line 1: 401 9th Street N.W.			
Address Line 2: Suite 900			
Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		039236-020000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Donald L. Bartels	
Total Attachments: 1 source=039236 020000 assign#page1.tif			

ASSIGNMENT

I, Wing Ling Cheng, having a residence of No. 68 G/F Po Sm Pai Village, Ting Kok Road, Plover Cover, Taipo N.T., Hong Kong, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to ASTEC INTERNATIONAL LIMITED, a Hong Kong corporation having a place of business at 16th Floor, Lu Plaza, 2 Wing Yip Street, Kwun Tong, Hong Kong, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States filed contemporaneously herewith entitled:

METHOD OF OPERATING A RESONANT PUSH-PULL CONVERTER IN AN ABOVE RESONANT FREQUENCY MODE

Attorney Docket No. 039236-020000, Application No. 11/021,763 and having a filing date of December 23, 2004, and in and to all Letters Patent and all convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. I agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this Assignment.

24 Sep_, 2007 Wing Ling Cheng
Witness: The Man-KEUNG
Address: Flat A, 27 Floore, Towers, Green fields, Tuenherg H.K.
Witness: WING SHU-CHUNG
Address: 2401D, TUNG HEI COURT, SAIWANHU, ITE

1

10729784v1

PATENT REEL: 019901 FRAME: 0894

RECORDED: 10/01/2007